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International standard tube sizes (sample DN 25)

ISO 1127
@D = 33,7
s=20

pref.
Standard

@D = 28,0
s=1,5

DIN 11850

Standard 1 Standard 2
@D = 28,0 |@D = 29,0
s=1,0 s=1,5

Standard 3
@D = 30,0
s=20

SMS 3008
@D = 25,0
s=1,2

BS-OD
@D = 25,4
s=1,6

ASME

@D

@D = 25,4 -
s=1,65
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PA66-GF
130° C

POM
PFA

DNO8 DN 25/32 —
DN40 130° €

PFA

130° C

130° C
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TFM/ FDA
FDA :
: FPM( )

: DN 08/10
(TFM
: EDPM )

- P ( ) :




VALV

1: open-closed 1-
, 2: open-closed, 2-
3: open-closed,
4: open-closed,
Ra
< 08um
Ra < 02 m.
Finishing Method
ERVO Level
Ra 0,8 um Standard, grinding
. 1SO 9001 . I;a 82 um zténjard, elia-c:]r.o polishing
14001 13485 a0,6 pm rinding, polis .|ng
Ra 0,6 um plus electro polishing
3.1.B Ra 0,4 ym Grinding, polishing
Ra 0,4 ym plus electro polishing

Ra 0,2 ym Fine polishing
Ra 0,2 ym plus electro polishing



VALV :

Above mentioned valve bodies are also available with Tri-Clamp

Intermediate stages

Other materials

ends. TC has to be added in the code after the initial coding.

also available

available on

Bodies made of Hastelloy C22 on request

request

Description

Actuators

Manually operated, plastic, turning knob (DN 08—DN 25) or handwheel (DN 25)
Manually operated, aluminium (DN 40-DN 100)

Manually operated, stainless steel 1.4301, turning knob or handwheel
Lever control, aluminium

Lever control, stainless steel 1.4301

Pneumatic drive, aluminium, spring power opened

Pneumatic drive, aluminium, spring power closed

Pneumatic drive, aluminium, double acting

Pneumatic drive, stainless steel 1.4301, spring power opened
Pneumatic drive, stainless steel 1.4301, spring power closed
Pneumatic drive, stainless steel 1.4301, double acting

Nominal widths
08/10/15/20/25/32/40/50/65/80/100

Standard valve bodies made of stainless steel 1.4435/ 1.4404
Valve body S-type (self draining) with buttweld ends

Valve body V-type with buttweld ends

Valve body S-type (self draining) with Tri-Clamp ends

Valve body V-type with Tri-Clamp ends

Special valve bodies made of stainless steel 1.4435/ 1.4404
T-valve bodies S-Type (self draining) with buttweld ends
T-valve bodies V-Type with buttweld ends

2-way-star valve body S-type (self draining) with buttweld ends
2-way-star valve body V-type with buttweld ends

3-way-star valve body S-type (self draining) with buttweld ends
3-way-star valve body V-type with buttweld ends

4-way-star valve body S-type (self draining) with buttweld ends (Quadro)
4-way-star valve body V-type with buttweld ends (Quadro)
Valve body SP-type (self draining) with sample bore

Valve body VP-type with sample bore

Floor-drain valve body S-type (self draining) with buttweld ends
Valve body SG-type (self draining) with thread ends

Valve body VG-type with thread ends

valve body SRD-type (self draining) with round thread ends
valve body VRD-type with round thread ends

Surface finishes

Ra 0.8 um, polished

Ra 0.8 uym, polished and completely electro-polished

Ra 0.6 pm, polished

Ra 0.6 um, polished and completely electro-polished

Ra 0.4 pm, polished

Ra 0.4 uym, polished and completely electro-polished

Ra 0.2 pm, finest polished

Ra 0.2 ym, finest polished and completely electro-polished

Diaphragms Application Temperature

EPDM wide chemical durability -30° - +150° C
for hot water

EPM highest chemical durability -40° —+140° C

PTFE/EPDM highest chemical durability -20° - +150° C

TFM/EPDM  wide chemical durability -20°—+150° C

Viton (R) -30° - +200° C

Code

AMDK
AMD
AMDR
AMK
AMKR
AMP
AMPB
AMPD
AMPR
AMPBR
AMPDR

S+Dxs
V+Dxs
STC+Dxs
VIC+Dxs

ST+Dxs
VT+Dxs
2S+Dxs
2V+Dxs
3S+Dxs
3V+Dxs
4S+Dxs
4V+Dxs
SP+Dxs
VP+Dxs
SB+Dxs
SG+Dxs
VG+Dxs
SRD+Dxs
VRD+Dx s

0.8
0.8E
0.6
0.6E
0.4
0.4E
0.2
0.2E

VE

E
PE
TE
"

Order sample: Manually operated valve with plastic drive and turning knob, valve size DNO8,

valve body S-type with buttweld ends 12 x 1 mm, surface finish Ra 0.8 um polished and completely

electro-polished, EPDM diaphragm.

Sample

AMDK

Manually operated,
made of plastic,
with turning knob

A\
08

Valve size DN0O8

A\
S12x1

S-type with buttweld ends
diameter x wall thickness
(D xs)

\
0.8E

Ra 0.8 uym, polished and
completely electro-polished

A\
VE

Diaphragm EPDM

AMDK-08-S12x1-0.8E-VE



VALV

Butt weld connections
Dimension 1S01127

mm

DN
8
10
15
20
25
32
40
50
65
80
100

DIN 2462/63
oDxs
13,5x 1,60
17,2x1,6
21,3x1,6
26,9x1,6
33,7x2,0
42,4x2,0
48,0x2,0
60,3x2,0
76,1x2,3
88,9x2,3
114,3x 2,6

Tri-Clamp connections
Dimension 1SO1127

in mm
DN
8
10
15
20
25
32
40
50
65
80
100

VALYV pneumatic actuators

DN 08-10
DN 15-20
DN 25-32
DN 40
DN 50-65
DN 80

DIN 2462/63
oD
25.0

34.0
50.5
50.5
50.5
64.0
77.5
91.0

DIN 11850 mod. DIN 11850

pref. standard

oDxs
10,0x 1,0

18,0x 1,5
22,0x1,5
28,0x1,5
34,0x1,5
40,0x 1,5
52,0x1,5

standard 1
oDxs

12,0x 1,0
18,0x 1,0
22,0x1,0
28,0x1,0
34,0x1,0
40,0x1,0
52,0x1,0
70,0x 2,0
85,0x2,0
104,0x 2,0

DIN 11850 mod. DIN 11850

pref. standard

o D

y [
Sl <
Q| ©
3l &
O
y Y
closed open
AMPB AMPB
106 111
147 154
155 165
220 239
222 243
401 442

standard 1
oD

34.0
34.0
34.0
50.5
50.5
50.5
64.0
91.0
106.0
119.0

VALV manual handwheels

DN 08-10
DN 15-20
DN 25-32
DN 40
DN 50-65
DN 80

standard 2
oDxs

13,0x 1,5
19,0x 1,5
23,0x1,5
29,0x1,5
35,0x1,5
41,0x1,5
53,0x1,5

standard 2
oD

standard 3
oDxs

14,0x2,0
20,0x2,0
24,0x2,0
30,0x2,0
36,0x2,0
42,0x2,0
54,0x2,0

standard 3
oD

closed
open

-
&

closed
AMD
52

87

125
147
147
217

open
AMD
58
96
139
169
169
258

SMS 3008

oDxs

250x1,2
33,7x1,2
38,0x1,2
51,0x1,2
63,5x1,6
76,1x1,6
101,6 x 2,0

SMS 3008

o D

50.5
50.5
50.5
64.0
77.5
91.0
119.0

BS O.D.

Tubing

oDxs

6,35x 1,2
9,53x1,2
12,7x1,2
19,05x 1,2
254x1,6
31,75x 1,6
38,1x1,6
50,8 x 1,6
63,5x 1,6
76,2x1,6
101,6 x 2,0

BS O.D.
Tubing
oD
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
50.5
50.5
50.5
64.0
77.5
91.0
119.0

ASTM 269
ASME BPE
oDxs
6,35x 0,89
9,53x0,89
12,7 x 1,65
19,05 x 1,65
25,4 x 1,65

38,1x1,65
50,8 x 1,65
63,5x 1,65
76,2x 1,65
101,6 x 2,11

ASTM 269
ASME BPE
oD

25.0
25.0
50.5

50.5
64.0
77.5
91.0
119.0
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Hydro-
carbons
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5 5 : §3 823385285 3§ 3
s o = =S <« @ 6 £ O®% & 8§ 6 <« & &
EPDM DN 08-100 -30/+150 ++ ++ ++ - - ++ = = + + + yes
TFM / EPDM DN 08-100 -20/+150 ++ 4+ 4+ 4+ ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ + + + yes
FPM (Viton) DN 08-100 -30/+200 + + + ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ ++ + + — onrequest
VMQ (Silicon) DN 08-100 -50/+200 + * + + - + - - - - * 4  yes
NR (Rubber) DN 08-100 -30/ +80 + * + - - - - - - 44 ++ ++ NO
NBR (Perbunan) DN 08-100 -40/+110 + + o+ * ++ - - + 4+ + no
HNBR (Therban) DN 08-100 -40/+150 + + o+ * ++ - - + +4+ + no
CSM (Hypalon) DN 08-100 -20/+120 + o+t + =+t - - 4+ - no
CR (Neoprene) DN 08-100 -30/+120 ++ + o+ - 4+ + = =+ + no

++ excellent; + very good; * good; — unaccebtable

Authentication and Certificates

3.1.B certificates of compliance for the bodies and FDA declarations of conformity for the diaphragms are available upon request.

VALYV Customized Solutions
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